12/5/2017

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=15884222&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

## 900427512

11/06/2017

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449768

LATURE OF CONVEYAR	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	*			•
Name		Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type VIRGINIA Limited Liability ampane
APPALACHIA HOLDING COMPANY, LLC				10/31/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ALPHA N	IATURAL	RESOURCES	LLC	
Street Address:	РО ВОХ	3700			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City:	KINGSPORT				
State/Country:	TENNES	SEE		the state of the s	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Postal Code:	37664-0700				
Entity Type:	DELAWARE				
	LIVITA	HUBI	11 ty Compan	ή	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			•	
Property Type	Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2607159		М		
Registration Number:	2607161		M MASSEY ENERGY		
Registration Number:	2614626		MASSEY ENERGY		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				•
Fax Number:		4357091		il that is unsuccess	dul it will be sent
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to t provided: .	ne e•ma⊪ if that is u	adaress iirst; insuccessful.	ा तावर is unsuccess it will be sent via US	aui, it wiii be sent 8 Mail.
Phone: 30435			579924		
Email:	MONIKA.JAENSSON@DINSMORE.COM				
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	707 VIRGINIA STREET, SUITE 1300 Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301				
Muuless Lille 4.		iancston,	TILOT VITOIN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Moni		nika L Jaensson			
SIGNATURE: /Monil		nika L Jaensson/			
DATE SIGNED: 11/06		6/2017			
otal Attachments: 3					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					

1/1

source=Trademark Assignment - AHC LLC to ANR LLC#page3.tif

0

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APPALACHIA HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations thereof at the US Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"):

- 1. Mark: US Trademark Reg. No. 2607159
- 2. Mark: No. 2607161 US Trademark Reg. No. 2607161
- 3. Mark: MASSEY ENERGY US Trademark Reg. No. 2614626

WHEREAS, ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a mailing address at 1989 East Stone Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for due and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the registrations associated with the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including the other rights, privileges and priorities of the Assignor provided under United States, state or foreign law with respect to the Trademarks including, without limitation, common law rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition and dilution, and rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0191 Trademarks occurring prior to or after this assignment, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom.

Assignce hereby accepts and receives such assignment.

Further, Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, Assignor will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal effective as of the day of October, 2017.

day of October, 2017.	
	APPALACHIA HOLDING COMPANY, LLC  By: Ann M.
Witness:	Time. <u>Frest wart, Francages - Tre</u> asis
State of Tennessee	
County of Sullivary )	
County and State, personally appeared the acc	, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the above ove named Samuel M. Hapkins II personally known to regoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose
herein set forth.	Notary Public Ann Inom page 1
	Commission Expires 1-25-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0192

	ALPHA-NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC  By: A. M.
Witness:	
State of Vennessee )	•
County of Saltivan )	
County and State, personally appeared the about	, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the above ove named State M. Hotas personally known to pregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose Notary Public  Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0193

**RECORDED: 11/06/2017**